Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name - The originally filed Assignment contains two typographical errors in the Assignee name. previously recorded on Reel 015102 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Original assignment lists Assignee as "Telecom Network Optimization, Inc." Correct name is "Telcom Network Optimization, LLC".	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan David Sanders	02/13/2004
Perry Simon Lewars Linder	02/28/2004
Dhaval Dave'	02/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telcom Network Optimization, LLC	
Street Address:	881 Ponce de Leon Avenue	
Internal Address:		
City:		
State/Country: GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30306	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7301920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6654

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3487

Email: filip.kowalewski@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Filip A. Kowalewski

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5200**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WID2

PATENT 500874399 REEL: 022764 FRAME: 0475

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Filip A. Kowalewski		
Total Attachments: 3 source=WID2correctiveassignment#page1.tif source=WID2correctiveassignment#page2.tif source=WID2correctiveassignment#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 022764 FRAME: 0476

\o,,	E 3
MAR 1	5 2004
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	

03-22-2004



RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OIVIE	No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	<u> 1/9</u>	7 Docket No. WID2	
	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼		▼ ▼ ▼	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Alar	Name of conveying party(ies): 3 _ 15 - 54 David Sanders; Dhaval Dave; and ry Simon Lewars Linder	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Telcom Name: Telecom Network Optimization, Inc. Internal Address:	
نامام ۸	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment		Street Address: 881 Ponce de Leon Avenue #10	
	Security Agreement			
	Other		City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30306	
Exe	cution Date: 02/13/2004 & 2/28/2004		Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Tyes No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the	e execution date of the application is: N/A ::	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/694,449		Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	 achedʻ		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: James E. Schutz	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Internal Address:			
	Troutman Sanders LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200, 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.	8.	Deposit account number: 20-1507	
	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308			
	DO NOT US	E TH	IS SPACE	
9.	Signature. James E. Schutz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	natur ver she		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services 03/17/2004 LWONDIN1 00000019 10694449

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

1294423_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 022764 FRAME: 0477

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, we, Alan David Sanders, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1760 Ridgewood Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30307, United States, Dhaval Dave', a citizen of the United States, residing at 370 Lindbergh Drive NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30305, United States, and Perry Simon Lewars Linder, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5506 Park Street, Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815, United States, bave invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a U.S. provisional patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING CO-CHANNEL INTERFERENCE IN A RADIO NETWORK" filed on October 25, 2002 in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and assigned to serial number 50/421,397; and also disclosed in a U.S. Mility patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING CO-CHANNEL INTERFERENCE IN A RADIO NETWORK" filed on October 27, 2003 in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and assigned to serial number 10/694,449; and

WHEREAS, Telecom Network Optimization, Inc., a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 881 Ponce de Leon Avenue, #19, Adanta, Georgia 30306, United States, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Alan David Sanders, Dinavat Dave', and Perry Simon Lewars Linder, by these presents Telcom

do sell, assign and transfer unto Telecom Network Optimization, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire tight, title, and interest in and to said provisional and utility patent applications, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said applications;

WID2PRV_Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc.DOC

PATENT
REEL: 022764 FRAME 904789-NO.

For the same consideration, we, Alan David Sunders, Dhavai Dave', and Perry Telcorn

Simon Lewars Linder, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Telecom Network LLC.

Optimization, Inc., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications based on or claiming the benefit of said applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in Telcom

LLC

the name of Telecom Network Optimization, Inc., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we, Alan David Sandurs, Dhaval Dave', and Perry Simon Lewers Linder, agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful caths, and generally do Telcom

LLC.

everything possible to aid Feiceon Network Optimization, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on October 25, 2002 (the filing date of the above-referenced provisional patent application).

Date Feb 13 7004

Date: Feb 13 1202

Date: Feb 28, 2004

Alan David Sanders

Therene I Daniel

Perry Simon Lewars Linder

WID2PRV_Assignment Nanc Pro Tune.DOC

2

RECORDED: 06/02/2009